	^~		
FORM PT()-1595 (Rev. >93)	08-27-19	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100000	<i>1</i> 8	. with and Hatenburk Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Face.	10080303	ached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100803037	address of	eceiving party(ies)
1) Bernd Roessner		Name: Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus GmbH	
2) Wilfried Sprenger			
Additional aspects) of assessing partition attached?	V X N-	Internal Address: Kr	eetslag 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No		D - 21129 Hamburg	
Nature of conveyance:		Federal Republ	ic of Germany
(N Assignment	Anrans	Street Address:	
☐ Assignment ☐ N	1erger	Street Address:_	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (change of Name		Per a company of the
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 11, 1997			the state of the s
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🖏 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, th	e execution date of the ap	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/815,569			
	1	W.	
	Additional numbers attache	d? CiYes ŽiNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
St. Albans, ME 04971		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Indian Pond L	ane g	Deposit account number	er:
St. Albans, ME 04971		50-0507	
And the second s		***************************************	AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this	o page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	and the state of t	n is true and correct and a	
W. G. Fasse		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Aug. 18, 1998
Name of Person Signing	,	nature	Date 2
Mail documents	o be recorded with requi oner of Patents & Trader Washington, D.C.	r sheet, attachments, and docu- red cover sheet information narks, Box Assignments . 20231	to: 2000 6
ODMITT TOTALL OF THATHING			90 5
I hereby certify that this			sures is
being deposited with the Ur	ited States	Postal Service	: IIrst-class
mail, postage prepaid, on t Assistant Commissioner for			
TESTS COMMITS STORET TOT			/ - =
Date: August 18, 1998	ک،	ylally	Auc. 18.9P 🚆 🕏

Name: Sylvia Murphy PATENT & E

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas 1) Bernd Rössner; 2) Wilfried Sprenger

1) Lärchenweg 2; D-21224 Rosengarten: Federal Republic of Germany

2) Bunifeld 21; D-21698 Issandurf; Pederal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

READING LAMP SYSTEM FOR PASSENGERS ESPECIALLY IN AN AIRCRAFT

for which they have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

And Whereus,

Daimler-Bunz Acrospace Airbus GmbH

of

of

Kreeislag 10

D - 21129 Hamburg

Federal Republic of Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United STRICE:

Now Therefore, he it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, they have assigned, sold, and set over, and by those presents does assign, sell and set over onto the said

Daimler-Benz Acrospace Airbus GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries: their entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully sat forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by them on the same date as this Assignment, and filed on 1997, as Serial No. , and any Continuation and/or Divisional Application thereof preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Latters Putent to be bold and enjoyed by the said

Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus GmbH

for their own use and behoof, and for their heirs, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Leners Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Testimony Whereof, We hereunto set our hand and affix our seal on this date Mark 111,

Dale 17avel 11, 1997

Winness Land ledars